Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5011
Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2021
Program Research Sub Program Research Support Program
Component Section $41-20

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Resear ch Support Program -
2021)

I, MARGARET LEGGETT, CONFIRM that:

() the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of
Education and Training;

(b) each entry has been based on awritten copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the
Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each
Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support
Program; and

(c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under
paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the
corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 3,744,885 98,760 3,843,645
Charles Sturt University 4,754,445 125,384 4,879,829
Macquarie University 26,702,707 704,204 27,406,911
Southern Cross University 4,530,310 119,473 4,649,783
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The University of New England
The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University

11,879,261
145,991,741
36,734,990
138,673,784
25,831,106
13,363,432
24,311,621

24,224,056
1,959,806
25,982,244
145,529,127
19,684,157

13,302,165
162,931,052
5,547,976

4,442,481
27,085,121
15,595,688
31,920,393

144,692,408

7,164,058

8,925,788

33,627,559

5,620,007
12,621,389
65,634,945

17,525,627
62,198,937
26,448,229

32,580,878

224,378
16,183,316

6,219,697

104,784,831

1,991,354

313,281
3,850,096
968,775
3,657,105
681,218
352,420
641,146

638,836
51,683
685,204
3,837,895
519,111

350,805
4,296,819
146,312

117,158
714,288
411,290
841,805
3,815,829
188,930
235,391

886,826
148,211
332,851
1,730,925

462,185
1,640,311
697,492

859,223

5,917
426,787

164,026

2,763,386

52,516

12,192,542
149,841,837
37,703,765
142,330,889
26,512,324
13,715,852
24,952,767

24,862,892
2,011,489
26,667,448
149,367,022
20,203,268

13,652,970
167,227,871
5,694,288

4,559,639
27,799,409
16,006,978
32,762,198

148,508,237

7,352,988

9,161,179

34,514,385

5,768,218
12,954,240
67,365,870

17,987,812
63,839,248
27,145,721

33,440,101

230,295
16,610,103

6,383,723

107,548,217

2,043,870
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The University of Notre Dame Australia 858,131
Torrens University AustraliaLtd 318,592
University of Divinity 902,132
TOTAL Australia

1,463,244,804

Variation Reason

Payment #13 of Research Support Program 2021
Approved by MARGARET LEGGETT on 30 June 2021 at 08:11:07

22,631
8,403
23,791

38,588,699

880,762
326,995
925,923

1,501,833,503

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 03

July 2021 05:00:22
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