

## **Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5011**

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2021

ProgramResearchSub ProgramResearch Support Program

**Component** Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Research Support Program - 2021)

## I, MARGARET LEGGETT, CONFIRM that:

- (a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of Education and Training;
- (b) each entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support Program; and
- (c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	3,744,885	98,760	3,843,645
Charles Sturt University	4,754,445	125,384	4,879,829
Macquarie University	26,702,707	704,204	27,406,911
Southern Cross University	4,530,310	119,473	4,649,783

The University of New England	11,879,261	313,281	12,192,542
The University of New South Wales	145,991,741	3,850,096	149,841,837
The University of Newcastle	36,734,990	968,775	37,703,765
The University of Sydney	138,673,784	3,657,105	142,330,889
University of Technology Sydney	25,831,106	681,218	26,512,324
University of Western Sydney	13,363,432	352,420	13,715,852
University of Wollongong	24,311,621	641,146	24,952,767
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	24,224,056	638,836	24,862,892
Federation University Australia	1,959,806	51,683	2,011,489
La Trobe University	25,982,244	685,204	26,667,448
Monash University	145,529,127	3,837,895	149,367,022
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	19,684,157	519,111	20,203,268
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	13,302,165	350,805	13,652,970
The University of Melbourne	162,931,052	4,296,819	167,227,871
Victoria University	5,547,976	146,312	5,694,288
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	4,442,481	117,158	4,559,639
Griffith University	27,085,121	714,288	27,799,409
James Cook University	15,595,688	411,290	16,006,978
Queensland University of Technology	31,920,393	841,805	32,762,198
The University of Queensland	144,692,408	3,815,829	148,508,237
University of Southern Queensland	7,164,058	188,930	7,352,988
University of the Sunshine Coast	8,925,788	235,391	9,161,179
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	33,627,559	886,826	34,514,385
Edith Cowan University	5,620,007	148,211	5,768,218
Murdoch University	12,621,389	332,851	12,954,240
The University of Western Australia	65,634,945	1,730,925	67,365,870
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	17,525,627	462,185	17,987,812
The University of Adelaide	62,198,937	1,640,311	63,839,248
University of South Australia	26,448,229	697,492	27,145,721
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	32,580,878	859,223	33,440,101
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	224,378	5,917	230,295
Charles Darwin University	16,183,316	426,787	16,610,103
ACT Amount (excludes GST)	.,,.		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
University of Canberra	6,219,697	164,026	6,383,723
·	0,217,077	107,020	0,505,725
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)  The Appropriate Notional University	104 704 021	2762 206	107 5 40 3 17
The Australian National University	104,784,831	2,763,386	107,548,217
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Bond University	1,991,354	52,516	2,043,870

The University of Notre Dame Australia	858,131	22,631	880,762
Torrens University Australia Ltd	318,592	8,403	326,995
University of Divinity	902,132	23,791	925,923
TOTAL Australia			
	1,463,244,804	38,588,699	1,501,833,503

## **Variation Reason**

Payment #13 of Research Support Program 2021

Approved by MARGARET LEGGETT on 30 June 2021 at 08:11:07

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 03 July 2021 05:00:22